AT&T Expands Fiber Network to Help Close Digital Divide in Lauderdale Lakes

AT&T Fiber, Ultra-Fast Internet Speeds Now Available to More Locations in Broward County

FORT LAUDERDALE, FL., JULY 13, 2022 — Continuing our efforts to close the digital divide and connect people wherever they live and work, $\underline{AT\&T}^*$ is expanding its award winning internet service to more residential and small business locations across Broward County.

This week, AT&T announced new availability of AT&T Fiber[™] to nearly 700 customer locations in parts of Lauderdale Lakes

The expanded network will give more customers access to ultra-fast home internet speeds up to 5-Gigs.¹ You can sign up to be notified when AT&T Fiber is available to their address through <u>att.com/notifyme</u>.

AT&T is committed to connecting more Americans to reliable, high-speed broadband internet in several ways, including expanding and upgrading our network and participating in the federal Affordable Connectivity Program (ACP).

The ACP provides eligible households with a benefit of up to \$30 a month (up to \$75 on qualifying Tribal lands) to reduce the cost of broadband service and can be applied to all our AT&T Fiber speed tiers. After you confirm your <u>ACP eligibility</u>, call us at 866-986-0963 to discuss your options and order service. Be sure to have your National Verifier application ID handy when you call.

Additionally, we recently introduced <u>a new plan to our Access from AT&T program</u>, **providing internet speeds of up to 100 Mbps, where available, for \$0** when combined with ACP.

"We are continually working to help close the digital divide by expanding our fiber footprint and delivering ultra-fast internet that keeps residents and businesses connected," said Rashad Thomas, Regional Director, AT&T Florida. "We are committed to investing in the modern, high-speed network infrastructure necessary in today's economy, and we are also committed to supporting consumers to help remove connectivity obstacles for income-eligible homes."

AT&T Fiber, now delivering speeds of up to 5-Gigs, is truly internet that upgrades everything. Offering consumers the fastest internet² paired with network reliability, AT&T Fiber supports the powerfully interconnected home, work and family life. Our straightforward pricing eliminates annual contracts, data caps, equipment fees and price increases at 12 months, for all new customers. Plus, AT&T ActiveArmor SM internet security and our next-gen Wi-Fi are included at no additional cost.

¹ Limited availability in select areas. Internet speed claims represent maximum wired network service capability speeds to the home and recommended setup. Actual customer speeds are not guaranteed. Single device wired speed maximum 4.7Gbps. For more information go to www.att.com/speed101

² Fastest among major internet service providers, based on 5Gbps offering.

For more information and to check availability for all speed tiers of AT&T Fiber from 300 Mbps up to 5-Gigs, visit <u>att.com/getfiber</u>. For additional details regarding our Access from AT&T program, please check out <u>att.com/internet/access</u>.

*About AT&T

We help more than 100 million U.S. families, friends and neighbors connect in meaningful ways every day. From the first phone call 140+ years ago to our 5G wireless and multi-gig internet offerings today, we @ATT innovate to improve lives. For more information about AT&T Inc. (NYSE:T), please visit us at about.att.com. Investors can learn more at investors.att.com.

AT&T products and services are provided or offered by subsidiaries and affiliates of AT&T Inc. under the AT&T brand and not by AT&T Inc. Additional information about AT&T products and services is available at about.att.com. Follow our news on Twitter at @ATT, on Facebook at facebook.com/att and on YouTube at youtube.com/att.

© 2022 AT&T Intellectual Property. All rights reserved. AT&T, the Globe logo and other marks are trademarks and service marks of AT&T Intellectual Property and/or AT&T affiliated companies. All other marks contained herein are the property of their respective owners.

For more information, contact:

Rosie Montalvo AT&T Corporate Communications Phone: 469-781-0629 Email: rosie.montalvo@att.com